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New Mexico Metropolitan / Regional Transportation Planning Organizations
and
New Mexico Department of Transportation Contacts

CONTACT LIST- FEBRUARY 2018 (MPO, RTPO and NMDOT SPB contacts updated)

METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATIONS

Farmington Metropolitan Planning Organization (FMPO)
City of Farmington

800 Municipal Dr.

Farmington, NM 87401

Phone: (505) 599-1466
Fax: (505) 599-1299

Mary L. Holton, MPO Officer
Phone: (505) 599-1285
E-mail: mholton@fmtn.org

Vacant, MPO Planner
Phone:
E-mail:

Derrick Garcia, MPO Associate Planner
Phone: (505) 599-1392
E-mail: degarcia@fmtn.org

June Markle, MPO Administrative Aide
Phone: (505) 599-1466
E-mail: jmarkle@fmtn.org

Santa Fe Metropolitan Planning Organization (SFMPO)
City of Santa Fe

500 Market St, Suite 200 (Above REI Store)

P.O. Box 909

Santa Fe, NM 87504-909

Phone:  (505) 955-6625
Fax: (505) 955-6332

Mark Tibbetts, MPO Officer
Phone: (505) 955-6614
E-mail: mstibbetts@santafenm.gov
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Vacant, MPO Senior Planner
Phone: (505)
E-mail:
Erick Aune, MPO Transportation Planner
Phone: (505) 955-6664
E-mail: ejaune@santafenm.gov

Mid-Region Metropolitan Planning Organization (MRMPO)
Mid-Region Council of Governments

809 Copper Ave. NW

Albuquerque, NM 87102

Phone:  (505) 247-1750
Fax : (505) 247-1753

Dewey Cave, Executive Director
Phone: (505) 724-3624
E-mail: dcave@mrcog-nm.gov

David Pennella, MPO Administrator
Phone: (505) 724- 3621
E-mail: dpennella@mrcog-nm.gov

Steve Montiel, Senior Transportation Analyst & TIP Coordinator
Phone : 505-724-3633
Email : smontiel@mrcog-nm.gov

Mesilla Valley MPO (MVMPO)
City of Las Cruces

P.O. Box 20000

Las Cruces, NM 88004

Phone:  (575) 528-3043
Fax: (575) 528-3155

Tom Murphy, MPO Officer
Phone: (575) 528-3225
E-mail: tmurphy@]Ias-cruces.org

Andrew Wray, MPO Planner
Phone: (575) 528-3070
E-mail: awray@Ilas-cruces.org

Michael McAdams, MPO Associate Planner
Phone: (575) 528-3047
E-mail: mmcadams@las-cruces.org

El Paso Metropolitan Planning Organization (EPMPO)
211 N. Florence Street, Room 202
El Paso, TX 79901
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Phone: (915) 212-0258
Fax: (915) 212-0257

Michael Medina, Executive Director
Phone: (915) 212-7100
E-mail: mmedina@elpasompo.org

Roger Williams, Assistant Director
Phone: (915) 212-7101
E-mail; rwilliams@elpasompo.org

Christina Stokes, Regional Transportation Manager
Phone: (915) 212-7108
E-mail: cstokes@elpasompo.org

Raquel Lopez, Transportation Planner
Phone: (915) 212-7113
E-mail: rlopez@elpasompo.org

Bryan Miskimen, Transportation Financial Analyst
Phone: (915) 212-7109
Email: bmiskimen@elpasompo.org

Sonia Perez-Ortiz,Regional Transportation Planner
Phone: (915) 212-7104
E-mail: sperez@elpasompo.org

Alyssa Flores, Administrative Specialist
Phone: (915) 212-7107
E-mail: aflores@elpasompo.org

REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION PLANNING ORGANIZATIONS

Northwest Regional Transportation Planning Organization (NWRTPO)
Northwest New Mexico Council of Governments
(San Juan, McKinley and Cibola Counties)
106 West Aztec Avenue
Gallup, NM 87301

Phone: (505) 722-4327
Fax: (505) 722-9211

Jeff Kiely, Executive Director
Phone: (505) 722-4327
E-mail: jkiely@nwnmcog.org

Evan Williams, Deputy Director
Phone: (505) 722-4327
E-mail: ewilliams@nwnmcog.org
Robert Kuipers, Planning Assistant
Phone: (505) 722-4327
E-mail: rkuipers@nwnmcog.org
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Northern Pueblos Regional Planning Organization (NPRTPO)
North Central New Mexico Economic Development District (NCNMEDD)
(Rio Arriba, Taos, Los Alamos, and Santa Fe Counties)

P.O. Box 5115
Santa Fe, NM 87502

Phone: (505) 603-8869

Tim Armer, Executive Director
Phone: (505) 603-8869
E-mail: tima@ncnmedd.com

Eric Ghahate, RTPO Planner
Phone: (505) 395-2681
E-mail: ericgq@ncnmedd.com

Northeast Regional Planning Organization (NERTPO)
North Central New Mexico Economic Development District (NCNMEDD)
(Colfax, Mora and San Miguel Counties)

P.O. Box 5115
Santa Fe, NM 87502

Phone:  (505) 827-7313
Fax: (505) 476-0552

Tim Armer, Executive Director
Phone: (505) 603-8869
E-mail: tima@ncnmedd.com

Dennis T. Salazar, Northeast RTPO Planner
Phone: (505) 216-2108
E-mail: denniss@ncnmedd.com

Eastern Plains Council of Governments [Covering portions of both NERTPO and SERTPO)]
(Union, Harding, Guadalupe, and Quay Counties)

418 Main St.
Clovis, NM 88101

Phone:  (575) 762-4505
Fax: (575) 762-7715

Sandy Chancey, Executive Director
Phone: (575) 762-4505
E-mail: schancey@epcog.org

Vincent Soule, RTPO Planner
Cell: (575) 762-7714
E-mail: vsoule@epcog.org
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Mid-Region Rural Transportation Planning Organization (MRRTPO)
Mid-Region Council of Governments
(Sandoval, Bernalillo, Valencia, and Torrance)

809 Copper Ave. NW
Albuquerque, NM 87102

Phone:  (505) 247-1750
Fax: (505) 247-1753

Sandra Gaiser, Regional Planning Manager
Phone: (505) 724-3645
E-mail: sgaiser@mrcog-nm.gov

Brandon Howe, Regional Planner
Phone: (505) 724-3632
E-mail: bhowe@mrcog-nm.gov

Southeast Regional Planning Organization (SERTPO)

Southeastern New Mexico Economic Development District / Council of Governments
(Lincoln, Chaves, Otero, Eddy, and Lea Counties)

1600 SE Main Suite D

Roswell, NM 88203

Phone:  (575) 624-6131
Fax: (575) 624-6134

Dora Batista, Executive Director
Phone: (575) 624-6133
E-mail: dbsnmedd@plateautel.net

Mary Ann Burr, SERTPO Planning Program Manager
Phone: (575) 624-6131
E-mail: mbsnmedd@plateautel.netx
Web:  www.snmedd.com

Eastern Plains Council of Governments [Covering portions of both NERTPO and SERTPO]
(De Baca, Curry and Roosevelt Counties in NMDOT District 2)

418 Main St.
Clovis, NM 88101

Phone: (575) 762-4505
Fax: (575) 762-7715

Sandy Chancey, Executive Director
Phone: (575) 762-4505
E-mail: schancey@epcog.org

Vincent Soule, NE/SERTPO Planning Program Manager
Cell:  (575) 762-7714
E-mail: vsoule@epcog.org
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South Central Regional Planning Organization (SCRTPO)
South Central Council of Governments
(Socorro, Sierra and Dona Ana Counties)
600 Highway 195 Suite D
P.O. Box 1072
Elephant Butte, NM 87935

Phone:  (575) 744-0039
Fax: (575) 744-0042

Jay Armijo, Executive Director
Cell: (575) 740-0726
E-mail: jarmijo@sccog-nm.com

Angela Rael, RTPO Planning Program Manager
Cell: (575) 740-2895
E-mail: arael@sccog-nm.com

Southwest Regional Planning Organization (SWRTPO)
Southwest New Mexico Council of Governments
(Catron, Grant, Hidalgo and Luna Counties in NMDOT Districts 1 and 6)
P.O. Box 2157
Silver City, NM 88062

Phone:  (575) 388-1509
Fax: (575) 388-1500

Priscilla Lucero, Executive Director
Phone: (575) 388-1509
E-mail: priscillalucero@gilanet.com

Cerisse Grijalva, RTPO Planning Program Manager
Phone: (575) 388-1509
E-mail: grijalvacl@swnmcog.org

NEW MEXICO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION {NMDOT)

NMDOT Asset Management & Planning Division
1120 Cerrillos Rd. SB-1 North

P.O. Box 1149

Santa Fe, NM 87504

Fax: (505) 827-3229

Tammy Haas, Asset Management & Planning Division Director
Phone: (505) 795-2126
E-mail: tamarap.haas@state.nm.us
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Jessica Griffin, Statewide Planning Bureau Chief
Phone: (505) 476-2155
Cell: (505) 231-7769
E-mail: jessica.griffin@state.nm.us

Rosa Kozub, Government to Government Unit Supervisor
Phone: (505) 476-3742
Cell: (505) 231-9869
E-mail: rosa.kozub@state.nm.us

Wade Patterson, Active Transportation Programs Supervisor / BPE Coordinator
Cell: (505) 629-7786
E-mail: wade.patterson@state.nm.us

Paul Sittig, Technical & Freight Planning Supervisor
Phone: (505) 827-3271
Cell: (505) 490-1297
E-mail: paul.sittig@state.nm.us

Shannon Glendenning, Urban & Regional Planner, RTP & Scenic Byways Coordinator,
and MPO Liaison (Farmington MPO)
Phone: (505) 827-5117
Cell: (505) 231-4300
E-mail: shannon.glendenning@state.nm.us

Jolene Herrera, Urban & Regional Planner, MPO / RTPO Liaison (Mesilla Valley MPO,
El Paso MPO, Southwest, South Central, and Southeast RTPO, PPDB)

Operating from South Region Design — Districts 1 & 2

750 N. Solano Dr.

Las Cruces, NM 88001
Fax: (575) 526-2392
Phone: (575) 525-7358
Cell: (575) 202-4698
E-mail: jolenem.herrera@state.nm.us

Neala Krueger, Urban & Regional Planner, MPO & RTPO liaison (Mid Region MPO,
Mid Region RTPO, Northwest RTPO)
Cell: (505) 231-2632
E-mail: neala.krueger@state.nm.us

Ron Shutiva, Urban & Regional Planner, Native American Tribal Liaison & RTPO
Liaison (Northern Pueblos RTPO)

Phone: (505) 827-5547
Cell: (505) 670-5465
E-mail: ron.shutiva@state.nm.us

David Nelson, Urban & Regional Planner, Freight & Technical Planning, and RTPO
Liaison (Northeast RTPO)

Phone: (505) 365-3583
Email: david.nelson@state.nm.us

Gabrielle Chavez, Urban & Regional Planner, TAP Coordinator, and MPO Liaison
(Santa Fe MPO)

Cell: (505) 469-4413
Email: gabrielle.chavez@state.nm.us
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James Mexia, Highway Safety Improvement Program (HSIP) Coordinator
Phone: (505) 231-1139
E-mail: james.mexia@state.nm.us

NMDOT Local Technical Assistance Program (LTAP)
1120 Cerrillos Rd. SB-1 North

P.O. Box 1149

Santa Fe, NM 87504

Phone:  1-800-523-3028
Fax: (505) 989-4983

Eric Garcia, Staff Development
Phone: (505) 827-5563
Cell: (505) 249-1282
E-mail: eric.garcia@state.nm.us

New Mexico LTAP Center
Phone: (505) 277-2722
E-mail: ltap@unm.edu

NMDOT Project Oversight Division (POD)
1120 Cerrillos Rd. GO — Rm. 127

P.O. Box 1149

Santa Fe, NM 87504

Fax: (505) 827-3229

Sean Sandoval, Contract Manager
Phone: (505) 476-3784
E-mail: sean.sandoval@state.nm.us
Audrey Gonzales, Local & Capital Projects Coordinator
Phone: (505) 827-5155
E-mail: audrey.gonzales@state.nm.us

NMDOT STIP Unit

1120 Cerrillos Rd. GO — Rm. 204
P.O. Box 1149

Santa Fe, NM 87504

Rebecca Maes, STIP Coordinator
Phone: (505) 476-3785
E-mail: rebecca.maes@state.nm.us
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NMDOT Office of Equal Opportunity Programs

State Construction Bureau (SCB) and

Human Resources Employee Relations Bureau (ERB)
1596 Pacheco St. Suite 107

Santa Fe, NM 87505

Fax: (505) 827-1779

Armando Armendariz, Director

Phone: (505) 490-2740

E-mail: armando.armendariz@state.nm.us
Geri Galvan, Director

Phone: (505) 827-5128

E-mail: geri.galvan@state.nm.us

NMDOT Environmental Section
1120 Cerrillos Rd. GO — Rm 205

P.O. Box 1149
Santa Fe, NM 87504

Blake Roxlau, Environmental Section Manager
Phone: (505) 827-5224

E-mail: blake.roxlau@state.nm.us

Rick Wessel, T/LPA Environmental Liaison
Phone: (505) 827-0428

E-mail: rick.wessel@state.nm.us
William Hutchinson, Landscape Architect

Phone: (505) 827-6831

E-mail: williams.hutchinson@state.nm.us

NMDOT Environmental Geology Section

1120 Cerrillos Rd. GO - Rm 201
P.O. Box 1149
Santa Fe, NM 87504

Audrey Moore, Environmental Geology Section Manager
Phone: (505) 827-1715

E-mail: audrey.moore@state.nm.us

NMDOT Transit and Rail Division
1350 Alta Vista St. SB-4

P.O. Box 1149

Santa Fe, NM 87504
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Phone: (505) 995-7880
Fax: (505) 827-5642

Frank Sharpless, Division Director

Phone: (505) 827-5607

E-mail: frankj.sharpless@state.nm.us
David Harris, Transit Manager

Phone: (505) 827-5420

E-mail: davidc.harris@state.nm.us
Marsha Eppler, Transit Planning & Services Manager

Phone: (505) 827-5435

E-mail: marsha.eppler@state.nm.us
Bill Craven, Rail Manager

Phone: (505) 827-5263

E-mail: william.craven@state.nm.us
Vacant, Rail Planner

Phone: (505)

E-mail:
Robert Fine, Rail Facilities & Permitting Manager

Phone: (505) 827-5133

E-mail: robert.fine@state.nm.us
Vacant, Engineer Coordinator

Phone: (505)

E-mail:
Delilah Garcia, Rural Transit Programs Manager

Phone: (505) 827-5653

E-mail: delilah.garcia@state.nm.us
Christine Sandoval, Management Analyst

Phone: (505) 827-5699

E-mail: christine.sandoval@state.nm.us
Vacant, Urban & Regional Planner

Phone: (505)

E-mail:
Deborah Bach, Urban & Regional Planner

Phone: (505) 827-5218

E-mail: deborah.bach@state.nm.us
Vacant, Management Analyst

Phone: (505) 490-7856

E-mail:
Brett Clavio, Commute Options Coordinator

Phone: (505) 827-6814

E-mail: brett.clavio@state.nm.us
Mary E. Gonzales, Business Operations Specialist

Phone: (505) 827-3248
E-mail: marye.gonzales@state.nm.us
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NMDOT Transportation Districts

NMDOT District 1
2912 E. Pine St.
Deming, NM 88030

Phone:
Fax:

(575) 544-6530
(575) 546-0272

Trent Doolittle, District 1 Engineer

Phone: (575) 544-6621

E-mail: trent.doolittle@state.nm.us
Filiberto Castorena, Construction ADE

Phone: (575) 544-6559

E-mail: filiberto.castorena@state.nm.us
Gene Paulk, Maintenance ADE

Phone: (575) 544-6554

E-mail: gene.paulk@state.nm.us
Aaron Chavarria, Technical Support Engineer

Phone: (575) 544-6575

E-mail: aaron.chavarria@state.nm.us
Harold Love, Engineer Support Manager

Phone: (575) 544-6597

E-mail: harold.love@state.nm.us

NMDOT District 2
4505 W. Second St.
P.O. Box 1457
Roswell, NM 88202

Phone:
Fax:

(575) 637-7200
(575) 637-7217

Timothy Parker, District 2 Engineer

Phone: (575) 637-7201

E-mail: timothy.parker@state.nm.us
Alan Briley, Construction ADE

Phone: (575) 637-7231

E-mail: alan.briley@state.nm.us
Mohamad Assaad, Maintenance ADE

Phone: (575) 637-7276

E-mail: assaad.mohamad@state.nm.us
Ryan Porter, Engineering Support Manager

Phone: (575) 637-7272

E-mail: ryan.porter2@state.nm.us
Louis Matta, Technical Support Engineer

Phone: (575) 637-7225

E-mail: louis.matta@state.nm.us

- Page 11 of 16
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NMDOT District 3

7500 Pan American Freeway NE
P.O. Box 91750

Albugquerque, NM 87199-1750

Phone: (505) 798-6600
Fax: (505) 798-6663

Ken Murphy, Acting ADA District 3 Engineer
Phone: (505) 798-6630
E-mail: kenneth.murphy@state.nm.us
Jill Mosher, ADE Engineering Support
Phone: (505) 798-6621
E-mail: jill.mosher@state.nm.us
Vacant, Construction ADE
Phone: (505)
E-mail:
Thomas Kratochvil, Maintenance ADE
Phone: (505) 798-6637
E-mail: tom.kratochvil@state.nm.us
Vacant, Technical Support Engineer
Phone: (505) 798-6605
E-mail:
Frank Esparza, Transportation Planner
Phone: (505) 798-6617
E-mail: frank.esparza@state.nm.us

NMDOT District 4

28 Bibb Industrial Drive
P.O. Box 10

Las Vegas, NM 87701

Phone:  (505) 454-3600
Fax: (505) 454-3683

David Truijillo, District 4 Engineer
Phone: (505) 454-3695
E-mail: david.trujillo2@state.nm.us
Heather Sandoval, Assistant District Engineer - Engineering
Phone: (505) 454-3663
E-mail: heather.sandoval@state.nm.us
John Herrera, Local Government Coordinator
Phone: (505) 454-3663
E-mail: johna.herrera@state.nm.us
MS Jawadi, Engineering Support Manager
Phone: (505) 454-3676
E-mail: ms.jawadi@state.nm.us
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Vacant, Technical Support Engineer
Phone: (505) 454-3663
E-mail:

NMDOT District 5
7315 Cerrillos Rd.
P.O. Box 4127

Santa Fe, NM 87502

Phone:  (505) 995-7700
Fax: (505) 827-9509

Habib A. Abi-Khalil, Acting District 5 Engineer ADE / Construction ADE
Phone: (505) 832-6098
E-mail: habib.abi-khalil@state.nm.us
Vacant, Maintenance ADE
Phone: (505)
E-mail:
David D. Quintana, Technical Support Engineer
Phone: (505) 995-7785
E-mail: david.quintana@state.nm.us

NMDOT District 6
1919 Pifion Dr.
P.O. Box 2160
Milan, NM 87021

Phone:  (505) 285-3200
Fax: (505) 285-3251

Larry Maynard, District 6 Engineer

Phone: (505) 285-3206

E-mail: larry.maynard@state.nm.us
Jan L. Niclas, ADE — Engineering Support (Acting)

Phone: (505) 285-3220

E-mail: jan.niclas@state.nm.us
JoAnn Garcia, Local Gov Tech Sup

Phone: (505) 285-3252

E-mail: joanne.garcia2@state.nm.us
Bryan Peters, Admin / Ops Engineer

Phone: (505) 285-3262

E-mail: bryan.peters@state.nm.us
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NMDOT Region Design

North Region Design - Districts 4 & 5
1120 Cerrillos Rd. GO

P.O. Box 1149

Santa Fe, NM 87504

Phone & Fax: (505) 992-1053

Richard Pena, General Manager

Phone: (505) 827-1635

Cell: (505) 670-9515

E-mail: richard.pena@state.nm.us
Lawrence Lopez, Assistant North Region Manager

Phone: (505) 827-3249

Cell: (505) 469-5944

E-mail: lawrence.lopez@state.nm.us

Central Region Design - Districts 3 & 6
7500 Pan American Freeway NE

P.O. Box 90940

Albuquerque, NM 87199

Phone:  (505) 798-6707
Fax: (505) 798-6706

Priscilla Benavides, Central Regional Design Division Manager
Phone: (505) 798-6720
Cell: (505) 999-0214
E-mail: priscilla.benavides@state.nm.us

Mark Fahey, Central Regional Design Assistant Manager
Phone: (505) 798-6717
E-mail: mark.fahey@state.nm.us

Ray Chavez , CRD Local Government Coordinator
Phone: (505) 798-6708
E-mail: ray.chavez2@state.nm.us

Logan Patz, CRD T/LPA Coordinator Assistant
Phone: (505) 798-6798
E-mail: logan.patz@state.nm.us

South Region Design - Districts 1 & 2
750 N. Solano Dr.
Las Cruces, NM 88001

Phone:  (575) 525-7300
Fax: (575) 524-6060
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Gabriela (Gabby) C. Apodaca, General Manager

Phone: (575) 525-7330

Cell: (575) 202-3341

E-mail: gabriela.contreras-apodaca@state.nm.us
Kimberley Fetherlin, T/LPA Coordinator

Phone: (575) 525-7355

E-mail: Kimberley.fetherlin@state.nm.us
Homer Bernal, International Programs Planner

Phone: (575) 525-7337

Cell: (575) 386-6604

E-mail: homerio.bernal@state.nm.us

Jolene Herrera, Urban & Regional Planner, MPO / RTPO Liaison (Mesilla Valley MPO,
El Paso MPO, Southwest, South Central, and Southeast RTPO) Districts 1 & 2

Phone: (575) 525-7358
Cell: (575) 202-4698
E-mail: jolenem.herrera@state.nm.us

FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION (FHWA)

Federal Highway Administration - New Mexico Division
4001 Office Court Dr. Suite 801
Santa Fe, NM 87507

Phone:  (505) 820-2021
Fax: (505) 820-2040

J. Don Martinez, Division Administrator
Phone: (505) 820-2022
E-mail: johndon.martinez@dot.gov
Marcus Wilner, Assistant Division Administrator
Phone: (505) 820-2023
E-mail: marcus.wilner@dot.gov
Lisa Neie, Civil Rights Program Manager
Phone: (505) 820-2036
E-mail: lisa.neie@dot.gov
Rodolfo Monge-Oviedo, Planning and Program Management Team Leader
Phone: (505) 820-2037
E-mail: rodolfo.monge-oviedo@dot.gov
Greg Heitmann, Environmental / Reality Specialist
Phone: (505) 820-2027
E-mail: greg.heitmann@dot.gov
Luis Melgoza, Safety/Pavement Engineer
Phone: (505) 820-2028
E-mail: luis.melgoza@dot.gov
Frank Lozano, Transportation Operations Engineer
Phone: (505) 820-2031
E-mail: frank.lozano@dot.gov
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Max Valerio, Field Operations Engineer (D1, D2)
Phone: 505-820-2035
E-mail: max.valerio@dot.gov

Robert Bency, Field Operations Engineer (D5, D6)
Phone: 505-820-2034
E-mail: robert.bency@dot.gov

Jolena Palau, Field Operations Engineer (D3)
Phone: 505-820-2039
E-mail: jolena.palau@dot.gov

Marilyn Valdez, Field Operations Engineer (D4) — ITS Engineer
Phone: 505-820-2038
E-mail: marilyn.valdez@dot.gov

Thiet (Ted) Nguyen, Structures Engineer
Phone: 505-820-2025
E-mail: thiet.nquyen@dot.gov

Kim Sanchez, Transportation Finance Manager
Phone: (505) 820-2030
E-mail: kim.sanchez@dot.gov

Monica Gourd, Transportation Finance Specialist
Phone: 505-820-2024
E-mail: monica.gourd@dot.gov

Sonja Wilson, Administrative Assistant
Phone: 505-820-2050
E-mail: sonja.wilson@dot.gov

FEDERAL TRANSIT ADMINISTRATION (FTA) REGION 6

Federal Transit Administration
819 Taylor St. Rm. 8A36
Fort Worth, TX 76102

Phone: (817) 978-0550
Fax: (817) 978-0575

Tony Ogboli, Community Planner
Phone: (817) 978-0566
E-mail: tony.ogboli@dot.gov

Lynn Hayes, Community Planner
Phone: (817) 978-0565
E-mail: lynn.hayes@dot.gov
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